
 

   

2024-25 Riverdale Girls Basketball Varsity Schedule 
 

Date Day Opponent Location Time 

Nov. 19 Tue Lawrence County Lawrence County 6:00 

Nov. 21 Thu Kenwood Riverdale 6:00 

Nov. 25-27 

 

Mon-Wed 

 
Cornersville Thanksgiving 

Tournament 

Cornersville 

 

TBA 

 

Dec. 3 Tue Eagleville Riverdale 6:00 

Dec. 6 Fri Stewarts Creek Stewarts Creek 6:00 

Dec. 10 Tue Smyrna Riverdale 6:00 

Dec. 13 Fri Station Camp Station Camp 6:00 

Dec. 17 Tue Tennessee Heat Riverdale 6:00 

Dec. 19-21 

 

Thu-Sat 

 
Eagleton College and Career 

Academy Christmas Tournament 

Maryville, TN 

 

TBA 

 

Dec. 27 Fri Page Hoopfest Page  TBA 

Jan. 8 Wed Clarksville NE Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 10 Fri Giles County Giles County 6:00 

Jan. 14 Tue Siegel (District) Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 17 Fri Blackman (District) Blackman 6:00 

Jan. 18 Sat LEAD Academy LEAD Academy 2:00 

Jan. 24 Fri Oakland (District) Riverdale 6:00 

Jan. 28 Tue Rockvale (District) Rockvale 6:00 

Jan. 31 Fri Siegel (District) Siegel 6:00 

Feb. 4 Tue Blackman (District) Riverdale 6:00 

Feb. 7 Fri Gallatin Riverdale 6:00 

Feb. 11 Tue Oakland (District) Oakland 6:00 

Feb. 14 Fri Rockvale (District) Riverdale 6:00 

Feb. 18-25 Tue-Tue 8AAAA District Tourney Rockvale TBA 

Mar. 1-6 Sat-Thu Region 4AAAA Tourney TBA TBA 

Mar. 8 Sat Substate TBA 7:00 

March 11-15 Tue-Sat TSSAA State Championships MTSU TBA 

                   

Head Coach:  Joshua Bugg 

Assistants:  David Gardner, Ryleigh Hamm, Kobi Jones, Mark Stirbens 

Nickname/Colors: Lady Warriors, Cardinal Red and Vegas Gold 

Principal:  Tamera Blair 

Assistants:  David Cowan, Lindy King, Gerron Hurt, Jay Seals, Brett Throneberry 

School Phone: 615-890-6450 

 


